
Graphic Presentation of Water Quality Result of WSD9 - Tai Wan
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Graphic Presentation of Water Quality Result of WSD10 - Cha Kwo Ling
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Graphic Presentation of Water Quality Result of WSD15 - Sai Wan Ho

Dissolved Oxygen

0

2

4

6

8

10

28
/0

5/
11

09
/0

6/
11

21
/0

6/
11

02
/0

7/
11

14
/0

7/
11

26
/0

7/
11

06
/0

8/
11

17
/0

8/
11

29
/0

8/
11

10
/0

9/
11

21
/0

9/
11

03
/1

0/
11

14
/1

0/
11

26
/1

0/
11

07
/1

1/
11

18
/1

1/
11

Date

C
on

ce
nt

ra
tio

n,
 m

g/
L

Action Level
Limit Level
DO (mg/L) at Mid-Flood
DO (mg/L) at Mid-Ebb

Turbidity

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

28
/0

5/
11

09
/0

6/
11

21
/0

6/
11

02
/0

7/
11

14
/0

7/
11

26
/0

7/
11

06
/0

8/
11

17
/0

8/
11

29
/0

8/
11

10
/0

9/
11

21
/0

9/
11

03
/1

0/
11

14
/1

0/
11

26
/1

0/
11

07
/1

1/
11

18
/1

1/
11

Date

C
on

ce
nt

ra
tio

n,
 N

T
U

Action Level
Limit Level
Turbidity (NTU) at Mid-Flood
Turbidity (NTU) at Mid-Ebb

Suspended Solid

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

28
/0

5/
11

09
/0

6/
11

21
/0

6/
11

02
/0

7/
11

14
/0

7/
11

26
/0

7/
11

06
/0

8/
11

17
/0

8/
11

29
/0

8/
11

10
/0

9/
11

21
/0

9/
11

03
/1

0/
11

14
/1

0/
11

26
/1

0/
11

07
/1

1/
11

18
/1

1/
11

Date

C
on

ce
nt

ra
tio

n,
 m

g/
L

Action Level
Limit Level
Suspended Solid (mg/L) at Mid-Flood
Suspended Solid (mg/L) at Mid-Ebb



Graphic Presentation of Water Quality Result of WSD17 - Quarry Bay
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Graphic Presentation of Water Quality Result of C8 - City Garden
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Graphic Presentation of Water Quality Result of C9 - Provident Centre
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Graphic Presentation of Water Quality Result of WSD19 - Sheung Wan
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Graphic Presentation of Water Quality Result of WSD20 - Kennedy Town
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Graphic Presentation of Water Quality Result of WSD7 - Kowloon South
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Graphic Presentation of Water Quality Result of C1 - HKCEC
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Graphic Presentation of Water Quality Result of C2 - TH / APA / SOC
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Graphic Presentation of Water Quality Result of C3 - WCT and GEC
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Graphic Presentation of Water Quality Result of C4e - WCT and GEC (Eastern)
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Graphic Presentation of Water Quality Result of C4w - WCT and GEC (Western)
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Graphic Presentation of Water Quality Result of C5e - SHKC (Eastern)
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Graphic Presentation of Water Quality Result of C5w - SHKC (Western)
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Graphic Presentation of Water Quality Result of WSD21 - Wan Chai
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Graphic Presentation of Water Quality Result of C7 - Windsor House
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Graphic Presentation of Enhanced Water Monitoring Results (DO) at C6 - Excelsior Hotel
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Graphic Presentation of Enhanced Water Monitoring Results (DO) at C7 - Windsor House

Dissolved Oxygen at Mid-Flood Tide

1.00

3.00

5.00

7.00

28
/0

5/
11

07
/0

6/
11

15
/0

6/
11

26
/0

6/
11

04
/0

7/
11

14
/0

7/
11

22
/0

7/
11

01
/0

8/
11

11
/0

8/
11

19
/0

8/
11

29
/0

8/
11

08
/0

9/
11

16
/0

9/
11

26
/0

9/
11

06
/1

0/
11

14
/1

0/
11

24
/1

0/
11

03
/1

1/
11

11
/1

1/
11

21
/1

1/
11

Date

C
on

ce
nt

ra
tio

n,
 m

g/
L

Action Level (Surface and Middle)
Limit Level (Surface and Middle))
Action Level (Bottom)
Limit Level (Bottom)
DO (mg/L) at Surface
DO (mg/L) at Middle
DO (mg/L) at Bottom

Dissolved Oxygen at Mid-Ebb Tide

1.00

3.00

5.00

7.00

28
/0

5/
11

07
/0

6/
11

15
/0

6/
11

26
/0

6/
11

04
/0

7/
11

14
/0

7/
11

22
/0

7/
11

01
/0

8/
11

11
/0

8/
11

19
/0

8/
11

29
/0

8/
11

08
/0

9/
11

16
/0

9/
11

26
/0

9/
11

30
/0

9/
11

10
/1

0/
11

20
/1

0/
11

24
/1

0/
11

03
/1

1/
11

12
/1

1/
11

21
/1

1/
11

Date

C
on

ce
nt

ra
tio

n,
 m

g/
L

Action Level (Surface and Middle)
Limit Level (Surface and Middle))
Action Level (Bottom)
Limit Level (Bottom)
DO (mg/L) at Surface
DO (mg/L) at Middle
DO (mg/L) at Bottom



Graphic Presentation of Enhanced Water Monitoring Results (DO) at Ex-WPCWA SW

 - South-western corners of ex-Public Cargo Works Area

Dissolved Oxygen at Mid-Flood Tide
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Graphic Presentation of Enhanced Water Monitoring Results (DO) at Ex-WPCWA SE

 - South-eastern corners of ex-Public Cargo Works Area

Dissolved Oxygen at Mid-Flood Tide
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24hr Turbidity at C7 (NTU)
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Daily SS Monitoring at C7 - Windsor House

Time Weater
Condition mg/L

Value Average

11:30 4

11:30 4

11:00 8

11:00 7
27/10/2011 Fine 7.50

4.00

Date

26/10/2011 Cloudy

Suspended Solids

Daily SS Moniotring at C7 - Windsor House
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24hr Turbidity at C7 (NTU)
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The shooting peaks ( 1:15-1:35 on 30 Oct, 4:30-4:35
on 31 Oct, 18:25-18:40 on 2 Nov, 20:15-20:20 on 8
Nov) are contributed by semifloating refuse which
were considered non-project related.



24hr Turbidity at C7 (NTU)
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The shooting peaks ( 6:45-6:50 and 6:50-7:55 on 26
Nov) are contributed by semifloating refuse which
were considered non-project related.



Daily SS Monitoring at C7 - Windsor House

Time Weater
Condition mg/L

Value Average

11:20 10

11:23 12

8:30 6

8:30 7

13:15 7

13:15 8

12:50 11

12:05 10

11:30 7

11:30 9

11:30 7

11:30 5

11:10 7

11:11 14

13:30 7

13:30 6

9:55 3

9:55 4

12:00 7

12:00 7

8:15 10

8:15 9

11:10 7

11:10 6

14:20 5

14:20 5

10:00 6

10:00 4

15:00 3

15:00 4

8:15 6

8:15 6

12:10 9

12:10 10

11:00 9

11:00 10

12:45 12

12:45 10

9:10 3

9:10 5
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29/10/11 Fine
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2/11/11
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Date

28/10/11 Fine

Suspended Solids

14/11/11 Cloudy 3.50

15/11/11 Fine 6.00

16/11/11 Misty 9.50

17/11/11 Fine 9.50

18/11/11 Fine 11.00

19/11/11 Cloudy 4.00



Daily SS Monitoring at C7 - Windsor House
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23/11/11 Cloudy 8.00

25/11/11 Cloudy 3.50
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